## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ABBAS KOMIJANI	11/08/2011
EDRIS ROSTAMI	11/20/2011
MASOUD DJAFARI	11/16/2011
RAHIM BAGHERI	11/08/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WiLinx Corporation		
Street Address:	6185 Paseo Del Norte, Ste 200-A		
City:	Carlsbad		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92011		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7372335

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)257-9904 Phone: 408-253-3860

Email: alanheimlich@heimlichlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: HEIMLICH LAW
Address Line 1: 5952 DIAL WAY

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WILINX-P010 ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Heimlich

### Total Attachments: 4

source=P010 Edris Rostami assignment#page1.tif source=P010 Abbas Komijani assignment#page1.tif source=P010 Masoud Djafari assignment#page1.tif source=P010 Rahim Bagheri assignment#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027351 FRAME: 0601

OP \$40.00 7372

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/We:	
Edris Rostami	of 7 Greenwood Pl., Menlo Park, CA 94025-1706
hereafter referred to as Assignor(s) have ri WIDEBAND CIRCUITS AND METHODS hereafter referred to as Invention,	ights to certain new and useful improvements in:
for which an application was filed herewith or on	Application No:
X for which a patent was granted on	05/13/2008 Patent No:7372335
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consacknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby sells	sideration the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby s, assigns, and transfers to:
WiLinx Corporation of	6185 Paseo Del Norte, Ste 200-A, Carlsbad, CA 92011
and interest in the said Invention for the Urimprovements that are disclosed in the Invention prosecution, continuation-in-part, substitute and all other patent applications that have on any of said improvements; and in and to and extensions that have been or shall be improvements; and in and to all rights of progree that said Assignee(s) may application and that, when requested successors, assigns, and legal representation Assignment, the Assignor(s) will execute all part, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications on any and all said improvement and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, or reprimprovements and for vesting title to said in said improvements, in said Assignee(s), its assignment, grant, mortgage, license, sale	ccessors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, nited States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all rention, and in and to all divisional, continuation, continued e, renewal, and reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries o all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said riority resulting from the filing of said Invention application; pply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in l, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee(s), its ives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this ill divisional, continuation, continued prosecution, continuation-incations, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent ents; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, signee(s), its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said presentatives in securing and maintaining patent protection for said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on a successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no a successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no a greement, or encumbrance affecting the rights and property by the Assignor(s), and that full right to convey the same as herein
Accepted and executed by Assignor(s) and	d/or Assignor(s)' legally authorized representative(s):
Edris Rostami	Dated: 11/20/11
	(City/State) Menlo Park, CA

Docket No: WiLinx-P010

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, I/We:		
Abbas Komijani	of	746 Leona Ln., Mountain View, CA 94040-3752
hereafter referred to as Assignor(s) have	rights	s to certain new and useful improvements in:
WIDEBAND CIRCUITS AND METHODS		
hereafter referred to as Invention,		
for which an application was filed herewith or on		Application No:
X for which a patent was granted on	05/13	13/2008 Patent No: 7372335
Now, therefore, for good and valuable con acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby se	nsider Ils, as	eration the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby assigns, and transfers to:
WiLinx Corporation of	_6	6185 Paseo Del Norte, Ste 200-A, Carlsbad, CA 92011
and interest in the said Invention for the Limprovements that are disclosed in the Inprosecution, continuation-in-part, substitution and all other patent applications that have on any of said improvements; and in and and extensions that have been or shall be improvements; and in and to all rights of agree that said Assignee(s) may its own name(s); and that, when requeste successors, assigns, and legal represents Assignment, the Assignor(s) will execute part, substitute, renewal, and reissue appapplications on any and all said improvement other papers; communicate to said Aknown to the Assignor(s) relating to said in Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, or reimprovements and for vesting title to said said improvements, in said Assignee(s), its successors assignsee(s), its said assignment, grant, mortgage, license, said herein conveyed has been made to other expressed is possessed by the Assignor(s).	Inited vention te, reserved to all se issue priority apply de, with apply de, with a sign and the second terms of the second t	essors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and States and all foreign countries, in and to any and aill tion, and in and to all divisional, continuation, continued enewal, and reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, en or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, used in the United States and all foreign countries on said after resulting from the filing of said Invention application; by for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in the intensional continuation, but at the expense of, said Assignee(s), its est, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this livisional, continuation, continued prosecution, continuation-intensions, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent all; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, thereofs, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts revenents and the history thereof; and generally assist said provements, and all applications for patents and all patents on successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no greement, or encumbrance affecting the rights and property of the Assignor(s), and that full right to convey the same as herein
Accepted and executed by Assignor(s) and	nd/or	r Assignor(s)' legally authorized representative(s):
Abbas Komilasi		Dated:
S. Brillian J. Marie		Signed At (City/State)

Docket No: WiLinx-P010

				***************************************	
	ASSIG	INMENT	Doc	ket No:	WiLinx-P010
Whereas, I/We:					
Masoud Djafari	of		cific Hills Drive iejo, CA 92692-5	047	
hereafter referred to as Assignor(s) ha	ve rights	to certain ne	w and useful im	oraveme	ents in:
WIDEBAND CIRCUITS AND METHO	os				
hereafter referred to as Invention,					
for which an application was filed herewith or on			Application	No:	
X for which a patent was granted on	05/13/	2008	Patent No:	73723	35
Now, therefore, for good and valuable acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby				ipt of wh	nich is hereby
WiLinx Corporation	of <u>61</u>	85 Paseo D	el Norte, Ste 200	0-A, Car	Isbad, CA 92011
hereafter referred to as Assignee(s), its and interest in the said Invention for the improvements that are disclosed in the prosecution, continuation-in-part, substand all other patent applications that he on any of said improvements; and in a and extensions that have been or shall improvements; and in and to all rights agree that said Assignee(s) mits own name(s); and that, when requesuccessors, assigns, and legal represe Assignment, the Assignor(s) will execupant, substitute, renewal, and reissue a applications on any and all said improvand other papers; communicate to said known to the Assignor(s) relating to said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, or improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, in said Assignee(s) assignment, grant, mortgage, license, therein conveyed has been made to other expressed is possessed by the Assignores.	e United a Invention titute, ren ave been nd to all of the issue of priority ay apply fated, with ntatives, rements; of Assignerid improver represer aid improver represer aid improver, its successale, agreeners by the	States and a n, and in an ewal, and re or shall be or shall be or shall be or shall pate d in the Unit resulting from the carry out charge to carry out charge to carry out e(s), its succements and attatives in sevenents, are essors, assistement, or e	all foreign countrict to all divisional dissue application filed in the United ints, reissued patted States and allow the filing of some the filing of some a patent or paid, but at the explin good faith the muation, continuitations, extension fightful oaths, assessors, assigns, the history there acuring and mained all applications gns, and legal regns, and lega	es, in ar , continues, reexa d States ents, ree d foreign aid Inversite for ense of, intent are ed prose and rep of; and ( attaining) s for pate presenta presenta	nd to any and all pation, continued aminations, extensions, and all foreign countries examination certificates, countries on said attion application; r said improvements in said Assignee(s), its and purpose of this cution, continuation-inall other patent its, powers of attorney, presentatives all facts generally assist said patent protection for said ents and all patents on attives; and attives that no e rights and property
Accepted and executed by Assignor(s)	and/or A	ssignor(s)' le	egally authorized	represe	ntative(s):
and the second of the second o					

Signed At (City/State)

Hissian Vicye, CA

Dated: Nov. 16, 2011

Masoud Djafari

# Docket No: WiLinx-P010 ASSIGNMENT Whereas, I/We: Rahim Bagheri 1720 Landing Dr, Vista, CA 92081-5479 hereafter referred to as Assignor(s) have rights to certain new and useful improvements in: WIDEBAND CIRCUITS AND METHODS hereafter referred to as Invention, for which an application was filed herewith or \_\_\_\_\_ on \_\_\_\_ Application No: \_\_\_\_\_ X | for which a patent was granted on 05/13/2008 Patent No: 7372335 Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to: WiLinx Corporation of 6185 Paseo Del Norte, Ste 200-A, Carlsbad, CA 92011 hereafter referred to as Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in the said Invention for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the Invention, and in and to all divisional, continuation, continued prosecution, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates. and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said Invention application; agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name(s); and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Assignor(s) will execute all divisional, continuation, continued prosecution, continuation-inpart, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney. and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the Assignor(s) relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, sale, agreement, or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor(s), and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor(s). Accepted and executed by Assignor(s) and/or Assignor(s); legally authorized representative(s): Signed At (City/State) Carlsbal/CA

Assignment Document - 1 inventor - no notary.doc